

80 SURVEYORS,

NC.

| W | |
|----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| ! \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | |
| . 0 | |
| 9 | 7.79.5 2.45.5 2.50.5 2.50.5 3.50.5 3.50.5 4.50.5 4.50.5 4.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5.50.5 5. |
| 0 | |
| 0 | |
| Ö | |
| <u>დ</u> | |
| NO. | |
| 1 | |

6/10/2009

Page

(O)

BY

DEPUTY

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED OF THE UNDERSIGNED OF THE PLAT WASHES. JED OWNER(S), HEREBY
WAS MADE WITH OUR
IN ACCORDANCE WITH

VICTOR L. BENSON Gener

I CERTIFY THAT I KNOW OR IS/ARE THE IS/ARE THE PERSON(S) ACKNOWLEDGE ACKNOWLEDGED IT TO BE OUSES AND PURPOSES MENTED: 3/4/20

OR HAVE SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE THAT MARCIA A. ROLLINS
THE PERSON(S) WHO APPEARED BEFORE ME, AND SAID
GE THAT (HE/SHE/THEY) SIGNED THIS INSTRUMENT AND
3E (HIS/HER/THEIR) FREE AND VOLUNTARY ACT FOR THE
MENTIONED IN THE INSTRUMENT.

ACO 9

COUNTY OF SKAGIT

STATE OF

WASHINGTON

SS

INDIVIDUAL ACK

NOWLEDGEMENT

COUNTY

COUNTY,

WASHINGTON

SIGNATURE: 2600 KIM

(PRINT NAME) YSUK - 500 KIM

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF WASI

RESIDING AT MANAT VERMON

MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES 4/24/2011

OF WASHINGTON

TO BE THE FREE AND TH

COUNTY OF SKAGIT

I CERTIFY THAT I KNOW OR HAVE SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE THAT WICTOR L. BENSON

I CERTIFY THAT I KNOW OR HAVE SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE THAT WICTOR L. BENSON

IS ARE THE PERSON(S) WHO APPEARED BEFORE ME, AND SAID

PERSON(S) ACKNOWLEDGE THAT (HE/SHE/THEY) SIGNED THIS INSTRUMENT AND

ACKNOWLEDGED IT TO BE (HIS/HER/THEIR) FREE AND VOLUNTARY MOTIFOR THE

USES AND PURPOSES MENTIONED IN THE INSTRUMENT.

SIGNATURE:

ON TARY

PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES

WASHINGTON

OF WASHINGTON

O

SAID SAID AND AND

I CERTIFY THAT I KNOW OR HAVE SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE THAT VICTOR L. BENSON

IS THE PERSON WHO APPEARED BEFORE ME, AND SAID PERSON

ACKNOWLEDGE THAT (HE/SHE/THEY) SIGNED THIS INSTRUMENT, ON OATH STATED

THAT (HE/SHE/THEY) WAS/WERE AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE THE INSTRUMENT AND

ACKNOWLEDGED IT AS THE

THE BENSON FAMILY TRUST

VOLUNTARY ACT OF SUCH PARTY FOR THE USES AND PURPOSE MENTIONED AND

THE INSTRUMENT.

DATED:

Z/Z 4/ 2009

COUNTY OF SKAGIT

STATE OF

WASHINGTON

SS

STATE

읶

WASHINGTON

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

REPRESENTATIVE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

DONALD MOE AIKEN $\hat{\ }$

ERIN MOE Mrs

DAVID A. ME ST 178

WENHOLDER

THE PERSON(S) WHO APPEARED BEFORE ME, AND SAID GE THAT (HE/SHE/THEY) SIGNED THIS INSTRUMENT AND BE (HIS/HER/THEIR) FREE AND VOLUNTARY ACT FOR THE MENTIONED IN THE INSTRUMENT.

HERESON(S) WHO APPEARED BEFORE ME, AND SAID SAID THIS INSTRUMENT AND SAID THE HERESON FOR THE

DEDICATION

310M 6-19-2010 05

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE RESIDING AT STEAMOOD

STATE

읶

WASHING

(PRINT NAME)

SIGNATURE:

we Ha

rc + 6 ra

NOTARY

MATINE

KNOW ALL MEN THAT BY THESE PRESENTS THAT WE THE UNDERSIGNED OWNERS IN FEE SIMPLE OR CONTRACT PURCHASER AND MORTGAGE HOLDER OF THE LAND HEREBY PLATTED, HEREBY DECLARE THIS PLAT AND DEDICATE TO THE USE OF THE PUBLIC FOREVER, THE STREETS AND AVENUES SHOWN HEREON AND THE USE THEREOF FOR ALL PURPOSES NOT INCONSISTENT WITH THE USE THEREOF FOR ALL PURPOSES NOT INCONSISTENT WITH THE USE THEREOF FOR ALL SUCH SIGNAL REASONABLE SHOWN HEREON IN THE ORIGINAL REASONABLE GRADING OF ALL SUCH STREETS AND AVENUES SHOWN HEREON.

HANDS AND WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SEALS THIS 24 DAY OF , 2009. SET

VICTOR BENSON DONALD MOE RCIA A. ROLLINS DA C. BENSON nula Bonson Denson ass

DA ERIN MOE We

SUMMIT ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS, 2218 OLD HIGHWAY 99 SOUTH ROAD, MOUNT VERNON, WA. PHONE: (360) 416-4999 FAX: (360) 416-4949 E-MAIL: YSK@SUMMITES.COM . 98273 NC

DEVELOPERS/OWNERS

VICTOR L. BENSON, ET AL
BENSON FAMILY TRUST
19357 KANAKO LANE
MOUNT VERNON, WA 98274

COUNTY OF SKAGII

CERTIFY THAT I KNOW OR HAVE SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE THAT DONALD MOE

IS ARE THE PERSON(S) WHO APPEARED BEFORE ME, AND SAID

PERSON(S) ACKNOWLEDGE THAT (HE SHE THEY) SIGNED THIS INSTRUMENT AND

ACKNOWLEDGED IT TO BE (HIS HER THEIR) FREE AND VOLUNTARY ACT FOR THE

USES AND PURPOSES MENTIONED IN THE INSTRUMENT.

DATED:

SIGNATURE:

SIGNATURE:

SIGNATURE:

ON OTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON OF PUBLIC

RESIDING AT ACCOUNTY OF WASHINGTON OF WASHING

COUNTY OF SKAGIT

STATE OF

WASHINGTON

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

SIGNATURE: <

Town The

NOTARY PUBLIC IN

Ŧ

OF WASHINGTON STATE OF WAS

SIGNATURE: ____
(PRINT NAME)

ŦE

STATE

읶

WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF SKAGIT

STATE OF WASHINGTON

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I CERTIFY THAT I KNOW OR HAVE SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE THAT <u>ERIN MOE</u>
IS/ARE THE PERSON(S) WHO APPEARED BEFORE ME, AND SAID
PERSON(S) ACKNOWLEDGE THAT (HE/SHE/THEY) SIGNED THIS INSTRUMENT AND
ACKNOWLEDGED IT TO BE (HIS/HER/THEIR) FREE AND VOLUNTARY, ACT FOR THE
USES AND PURPOSES MENTIONED IN THE INSTRUMENT.

DATED:

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF

WASHINGTON

APPOINTMENT EXPIRES

14/2009

SIGNATURE: JAMEN LOC (PRINT NAME) JAMENY M. COC

6

I CERTIFY THAT I KNOW OR HAVE SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE THAT MICHAEL P. AIKEN IS/ARE THE PERSON(S) WHO APPEARED BEFORE ME, AND SAID PERSON(S) ACKNOWLEDGE THAT (HE/SHE/THEY) SIGNED THIS INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED IT TO BE (HIS/HER/THEIR) FREE AND VOLUNTARY ACT FOR THE USES AND PURPOSES MENTIONED IN THE INSTRUMENT.

DATED: 3-2-2009

COUNTY OF SKAGIT

STATE OF

WASHINGTON

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

REPRESENTATIVE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

WASHINGTON

SS

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF RESIDING AT 1974 VEYTON

MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES 7/8/09

SIGNATURE: ALLE

Skelfer

WASHINGTON

CERTIFY THAT I KNOW OR HAVE SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE THAT HAT LAMES E. ACKNOWLEDGE THAT (HE/SHE/THEY) SIGNED THIS INSTRUMENT, ON OATH STATED THAT (HE/SHE/THEY) WAS/WERE AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE THE INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED IT AS THE CESICLE TO EXECUTE THE INSTRUMENT AND OF VOLUNTARY ACT OF SUCH PARTY FOR THE USES AND PURPOSE MENTIONED IN THE INSTRUMENT.

DATED: 2-24-09

TO BE THE FREE AND AND PURPOSE MENTIONED IN

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF

WASHINGTO

DATED:

COUNTY OF SKAGIT

APPOINTMENT EXPIRES .

(PRINT NAME)

SIGNATURE:

Jana La

SI

STATE OF WASHINGTON

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

DATED:

424/2009

CERTIFY THAT I KNOW OR HAVE SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE THAT

IS/ARE THE PERSON(S) WHO APPEARED BEFORE I

PERSON(S) ACKNOWLEDGE THAT (HE/SHE/THEY) SIGNED THIS INS

ACKNOWLEDGED IT TO BE (HIS/HER/THEIR) FREE AND VOLUNTAIN

USES AND PURPOSES MENTIONED IN THE INSTRUMENT.

BENSON

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FO RESIDING AT COMO

FOR THE STATE OF WI

STATE OF

WASHINGTON

SIGNATURE: (PRINT NAME)

Jania Lloyd

COUNTY OF SKAGIT

STATE OF

WASHINGTON

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

COUNTY OF

SKAGIT

STATE OF

WASHINGTON

SS

REPRESENTATIVE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

N

00021

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE
FILED FOR RECORD AT THE REQUEST OF SUMMIT

ENGINEERS

દ્ભ

SURVEYORS,

INC.

 ∞

| | A STATE OF THE STA | 1 | \$ 77.74 | "E 1 E 5 1 | |
|--------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|----------|------------|-------|
| | 83*48*34* | 170.51 | 190.00 | 277.92 | C68 |
| | 83'48'34" | 116,66 | 130.00 | 190.16 | C67 |
| VANNE TANG | 1614'32" | 14.27 | 100.00 | 28.35 | 660 |
| ì | 33'28'17" | 40.89 | 136.00 | 79.45 | C65 |
| BENSON RIDGE LANE | 33'28'17" | 31.87 | 106.00 | 61.92 | C65 |
| (| 23.50.30 | 35.04 | 166.00 | 69.08 | C65 |
| , it me | 4518'38" | 56.77 | 136.00 | 107.55 | C64 |
| | 4518'38 " | 44.24 | 106.00 | 83.83 | C64 |
| SKAGIT COUNTY GIS WILL / | 34'03'52" | 50.85 | 166.00 | 98.69 | C64 |
| IN THIS SUBDIVISION. AT | 73:31'07" | 126.99 | 170.00 | 218.13 | C63 |
| SKAGIT COUNTY ADD | 18.40.47. | 27.96 | 170.00 | 55.42 | C62 |
| AUDICULA CITAL | 27*32*02* | 56.35 | 230.00 | 110.53 | C61 |
| DDEFCON | 38"05'13" | 58.68 | 170.00 | 113.01 | C60 |
| , W \$1 | 46.48,12 | 77.90 | 180.00 | 147.04 | C59 |
| | 36"12'59" | 58.86 | 180.00 | 113.78 | C58 |
| is s | 51*33'53* | 57.96 | 120.00 | 108.00 | C57 |
| | 3274*12* | 59.72 | 190.00 | 106.90 | C56 |
| | 11.50.44* | 19.71 | 190.00 | 39.28 | C55 |
| District's use of the | 38*46*49* | 66.87 | 190.00 | 128.60 | C54 |
| maintained upon the | 82°51'45" | 114.74 | 130.00 | 188.01 | C53 |
| or endanger the usef | 66.54,58 | 138.78 | 210.00 | 245.26 | C52 |
| 앍 | 41"13'26" | 78.98 | 210.00 | 151.09 | C51 |
| <u>숙</u> | 83'01'12" | 132.76 | 150.00 | 217.35 | C50 |
| ermi | 27.32,02 | 49.00 | 200.00 | 96.11 | C49 |
| Grantor its heir | 38'05'13" | 69.04 | 200.00 | 132.95 | C48 |
| | 82*51*45* | 141.21 | 160.00 | 231.40 | C47 |
| dii brush, other veget | 9211'53" | 207.82 | 200.00 | 321.83 | C46 |
| sons or prope | 163*53'29" | 883.35 | 125.00 | 357.56 | C45 |
| າ, in the opinior | 21.55.28 | 52.30 | 270.00 | 103.32 | C44 |
| and/or trim all brush, | 42'47'36" | 9.80 | 25.00 | 18.67 | C40 |
| gress fr | 42*52'25* | 9.82 | 25.00 | 18.71 | C39 |
| along, in and under th | 124.06,49 | 282.78 | 150.00 | 324.93 | C38 |
| . ! | 130'53'11" | 393.94 | 180.00 | 411.19 | C25 |
| lines or related facilit | 2614'06" | 69.91 | 300.00 | 137.37 | C24 |
| restore, alter, replace. | 13.45,07" | 39.79 | 330.00 | 79.21 | C13 |
| facilities including the | 12*28'59* | 36.09 | 330.00 | 71.90 | C12 |
| previlege, and authority | 96*03'17* | 55.58 | 50.00 | 83.82 | 83 |
| ^ ۵ | 31.54,50. | 65.76 | 230.00 | 128.11 | C7 |
| e D | 04"18'38" | 10.16 | 270.00 | 20.31 | 6 |
| 1 | 95'52'20" | 55.41 | 50.00 | 83.66 | C5 |
| PUD UTILITY EASI | 29"22"34" | 60.29 | 230.00 | 117.92 | C4 |
| | 3315'56" | 68.71 | 230.00 | 133.54 | С3 |
| | DELTA | TANGENT | RADIUS | LENGTH | CURVE |
| | | ABLE | CURVE | | |

OUD UTILITY EA

JAN.

2001

29,

2001

JAN. 29, 2007 N89°30'58"W 2568.11

39°30′58″W 2568.11

9

10

 $\sqrt{\Phi}$

 \circ

BURKLAND OF ROAD

CA.R.D. LOCATION

1-5

VICINITY .

MAP

 \circ

SEC. 9, TWP.

16 33N,

, RNG. 41

<u>P</u>

FND. 3/

4°, 29,

IRON -, 2001

granted to pal Corporation ty enabling the sintenance of the right to contact to contact to contact to contact the right the r o Public Utilitation, its succeeding the District to of a water, a construct, of Utility llity District No. 1 of Skagit County
sccessors or assigns, the perpetual right,
to do all things necessary or proper in the
and communication line, lines or related
operate, maintain, inspect, improve, remove
and locate at any time a pipe or pipes, line iry appoilar plat is plat inds of gong or g

Grantor, its construct or pern written approval activities and all or endanger the maintained upon District's use of s, successors, be constructed the General Manactivities on Gultness of any interestment or interestment.

SEMENT

| 19 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | 03 | Ģ, |
|--------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|------------------|
| | y improvements or other facilities, now or hereafter in any way interfere with, obstruct or endanger the | Ž Q Q | ௳ |
| | 25 | 굴흑 | <u> </u> |
| 100 mg | √ | Ž-© | <u>ק</u> |
| 99 C 4 66 5 7 7 7 8 9 9 1 3 | ËĞ | | Ę |
| , | Y i | <u> </u> | S. |
| | ± 22 | e D | <u>Q</u> |
| | 笄악 | 文 章 | ۵ |
| | er o | လ င် | ₹, |
| | ~ \ | 0 | <u>ጆ</u> . |
| | ₹ | <u>r</u> | <u>D</u> |
| | ئي ٿِ | no ř | 2 |
| | 응읦 | 45 | , ر + |
| | stie | 6 9 | he |
| | J. Š. | i sh | . @ [!] |
| | <u>,</u> , პ | 99 | SC |
| | 옥₹ | er C | ä |
| | <u>@</u> Q | 9 | en i |
| | <u>a</u> + | 글은 | ~ |
| | 3 6 | र्भेट्र | ıre |
| | gen | 유류 | ۵ |
| | + € | SEO | ₹ : |
| | he " | ב | od |
| | | * | Ë |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

S RANGE HAS BEEN APPLIED THE TIME OF APPLICATION FOR ASSIGN INDIVIDUAL ADDRESSES

TO THE ROAD SYSTEM R BUILDING AND/OR ACI

UR ACCESS,

SSIGN INDIVIDUAL COUNTY CODE 15

20196

20587

19575

| | | L80 |
|---------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| N75'05'05"W | | L78 |
| 1 | .09 | L77 |
| \Box | | L76 |
| | | L75 |
| | | L74 |
| _ | | 173 |
| _ | | 177 |
| | | 171 |
| _ | | 170 |
| _ | | - 60 |
| - | 40 | 168 |
| -+- | 133 | 167 |
| _ | 122 | 167 |
| | 122 | 167 |
| M.UC.12.015 | | 1 66 |
| \$10°31°20°W | | 166 |
| W.06,12,015 | | 166 |
| 210°00°39*W | | 185 |
| N70.50, 23, M | | 184 |
| \$5814.59 E | | 797 |
| N282/12 E | | Let |
| S16'35'54 E | | L80 |
| S39'00'01"E | | L59 |
| S39'00'01"E | | L58 |
| N1571.43.E | | |
| N1571,43"E | | |
| N1511'43"E | | |
| N42.43.45 E | | |
| S39'06'21"E | | |
| \$65'20'27"E | 77 | 50 |
| S68'37'55"W | 4 | 4 |
| S68:37'55"W | 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1 |
| S61'23'18"E | | ‰ %46 |
| | | 5 |
| | | 33 7 3 3 |
| | | |
| 4 | ************************************** | 42 |
| 3 /3 3 | 1 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / | - F-0 |
| | | 140 |
| | | 1 70 |
| 133 | | L3/ |
| | | L36 |
| | | LJS |
| 1 | | L34 |
| ı | | L33 |
| S10'00'28"W | 60.47 | L32 |
| S10'00'28"W | 60.47 | L31 |
| S88'27'03"E | 30.80 | L30 |
| 3,20,4,6,883 | 72 19 | 1 29 |
| 288°77'03'E | 19.40 | 1 28 |
| S88'27'03'E | 19.60 | 1.27 |
| S14*37'51"W | 56.43 | L25 |
| N14.53.05.W | 44.64 | L24 |
| N49*39'41*E | 45.24 | L23 |
| S25*59'16"W | 63.07 | L22 |
| S72*33'50*E | 35.11 | 121 |
| 3,1C,C2,CUN | 36 23 | 120 |
| \$10.00.28.M | 45.11 | L18 |
| S65'20'27"E | 25.33 | L16 |
| S10.00,58.M | 6.60 | L4 |
| \$10.00,58,M | 14.19 | L3 |
| 612.43,24M | 1.73 | LINE L2 |
| OF ADINIC | יבאיסקט ו Able | - 510 |
| | BEARING \$12:32'57'W \$10:00'28"W \$10:00'28"W \$10:00'28"W \$65:20'27"E \$10:00'28"W \$10:00'28" | LENGTH 1.73 14.19 6.60 25.33 43.11 46.07 35.12 35.13 35.11 63.07 45.24 44.64 56.60 19.38 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 150.28 |

4481

II ACKRURN MOUNT

VERNON

27

COUNTY,

WASHINGTON

BY DEPUTY

6/10/2009 Page

3 of

Ō

3-39PM

| RECORDS OF MY OFFICE UP TO AND INCLUDING THE YEAR 2009 | HAVE BEEN FULLY PAID AND DISCHARGED ACCORDING TO THE | WHICH HAVE BECOME A LIEN ON THE LANDS HEREIN DESCRIBED | THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL TAXES HERETOFORE LEVIED AND | IKEASUKEKS CEKIIFICAIE |
|--------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|

| SKAGIT COUNTY TREAGUESE |
|-------------------------|
| REFR C |
| SATE OATE |

0

THE WITHIN AND FOREGOING PLAT/Card IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE SKAGIT COUNTY PLAT ORDINANCE

THIS 14 DAY OF April 2009. pril



CHAIRMAN OF

COUNTY ENGINEER

AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIRECTOR

COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

SUMMIT ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS, INC 2218 OLD HIGHWAY 99 SOUTH ROAD, MOUNT VERNON, WA. 98273 PHONE: (360) 416-4999 FAX: (360) 416-4949 E-MAIL: YSK@SUMMITES.COM



00021

PARCEL

בה מי

DELETED

The Northwest ¼ of the Southwest ¼ and the North ½ of the EXCEPT the South ½ of the Northwest ¼ of the Southwest ¼ Township 33 North, Range 4 East, W.M., EXCEPT the East 700 right—of—way, if any.

PARCEL "D":

East 700 feet of the following

PARCEL "E":

The Northwest ¼ of the Southwest ¼ in Section 9, Township 33 North, from said East 700 feet any existing road right—of—way. Range 4 **€**

PARCEL "F": The South ½ of the Northeast ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of the Southwest ¼ 33 North, Range 4 East, W.M., EXCEPT any existing road or right-of-way.

The South ¼ of the Northeast ¼ of the Southwest ¼; Southeast ¼ of the Southwest of the Southeast ¼; Northeast ¼ of the Southeast ¼; South ½ of the Southeast ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of the of 36.

ALSO the West ½ of the Southwest ¼ and the South ½ of the Southwest ¼ in Section 10, Township 33 North, Range 4 East, W.M.. ALSO the Northwest ¼ of the Southeast ¼ of Section 9, Township 33 North, Range 4 Eas of the North

PARCEL "G":

The Northeast % of

Beginning at the Northwest corner of said Southeast ¼ of the Northwest ¼ of Section 9, 33 North, Range 4 East, W.M.,; thence running Easterly along the North line of the descri Section, 400 feet to a point; thence running Southerly parallel to the West line of said Southerly of 100 feet, said point being the point of beginning; thence Easterly, 208 feet; fourtherly, 208 feet; thence Westerly, 208 feet; thence Northerly to the point of beginning ALSO EXCEPT the following described portion of said Southeast ¼ of the

EXCEPT mineral rights reserved in deed executed by English Lumber Company, recorded Fe 1938 under Auditor's File No. 299010, in Volume 174 of Deeds, page 60,

t ¼ of the Northwest ¼; and the Southwest ¼ of the Northeast ¼; and the of the Northwest ¼ all in Section 9, Township 33 North, Range 4 East, W.M.

ALSO EXCEPT the rights of Skagit County as established by documents recorded July 14, August 4, 1939 as Auditor's File Nos. 315059 and 315687, respectively.

PARCEL

The South 495.7 feet of the West ½ of the Southeast ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of Section Township 33 North, Range 4 East, W.M.,

EXCEPT the rights of Skagit County established by documents 1939 as Auditor's File Nos. 315059 and 315687, respectively, recorded July 14, 1939

TOGETHER WITH non-exclusive easement s for ingress and egress, roadway and utilities, o and upon those certain tracts described as follows: for road and utilities" described in instrument recorded under

A 60 foot strip of land in said West ½ of the Southeast ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of Section centerline of which is described as follows: That certain "Easement for Auditor's File No. 693507.

Beginning at the Southwest corner of a tract described in deed of trust recorded May 27 under Auditor's File No. 9205270032; thence North 2'57'41" West 95.00 feet along the Wasaid tract to the true point of beginning of said centerline; thence North 59'23'59" West feet; thence North 22'16'00" West 135.02 feet; thence North 37'41'27" West 245.55 feet South line of the North 330 feet to that portion of the Southwest ¼ of said Southwest ! Section 4 and the terminus of said centerline. (The sidelines of said 50 foot strip are to extended or shortened to coincide with the subdivision line or tract line.)

That portion of Tract 1 of Short Plat No. 151—79, approved November 18, 1980 and record November 18, 1980 in Volume 5 of Short Plats, page 2, under Auditor's File No. 80111800 records of Skagit County, Washington, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Tract 1; thence South 372'06" East 80.23 feel East line of said Tract 1 to the South line of the North 80 feet of said Tract 1 and the of beginning; thence North 88'52'33" West 77.00 feet along said South line; thence South East to said East line of Tract 1; thence North 372'06" West along said East line to the of beginning.

strip of land 60 feet in width, the Easterly line of said strip being described as follows

Beginning at the Southwest corner of a tract described in Deed of Trust recorded May 2 under Auditor's File No. 9205270032; thence North 2°57'41" West 95 feet and the end o PARCEL "I":

Tract 2, Skagit County Short Plat No. 1 1980 in Volume 5 of Short Plats, page of the Southwest ¼ of the Southwest 1 151-79, approved November 18, 1980, recorded No 2, under Auditor's File No. 8011180061, and being 14 of Section 4, Township 33 North, Range 4 East,

and under a 3 200107160009, TOGETHER WITH that certain non-exclusive easement for ingress, egress and utilities over and under a 30 foot wide strip of land as established by document recorded as Auditor's across File No.

ALSO TOGETHER WITH those certain non—exclusive easements for ingress, egress and utilitacross and under those certain strips of land as established by document recorded as Al No. 200107160010 as modified by documents recorded as Auditor's File Nos. 2002071200 200210290135,

ALSO TOGETHER WITH that certain non—exclusive easement for ingress, egress and utilities across and under that certain strip of land as established by document recorded as Audi No. 200210290136.

PARCEL "J":

Tract 3 of Skagit County 5 18, 1980 in Volume 5 of Sportion of the Southwest 1 W.M.. y Short Plat No. 151-7 f Short Plats, page 2, t ¼ of the Southwest 1 approved November 18, 1980, recorded der Auditor's File No. 8011180061, and to section 4, Township 33 North, Range

280.5

North 40 feet of the West 980 feet of said Northwest ¼ of the Skagit County by contract dated July 21, 1950, recorded Septemb Northwest ¼ sold er 5, 1950, under to Diking No.

File No.

of said said East right

TOGETHER WITH North from the y running acific Nickel uditor's File

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT IS HEREBY RESERVED FOR AND GRANTED TO THE SKAGIT COUNTY; PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 OF SKAGIT COUNTY; PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC., CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION; VERIZON; AND AT&T CABLEVISION OF WASHINGTON, INC., AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS UNDER AND UPON THE EXTERIOR TEN (10) FEET OF ALL LOTS AND TRACTS ABUTTING PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY, IN WHICH TO INSTALL, LAY, CONSTRUCT, RENEW, OPERATE, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE UTILITY SYSTEMS, LINES, FIXTURES AND APPURTENANCES ATTACHED THERETO, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING UTILITY SERVICE TO THE SUBDIVISION AND OTHER PROPERTY, TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT TO ENTER UPON THE LOTS AND TRACTS AT ALL TIMES FOR THE PURPOSES STATED, WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT ANY GRANTEE SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO ALL UNNECESSARY DAMAGE IT CAUSES TO ANY REAL PROPERTY OWNER IN THE SUBDIVISION BY THE EXERCISE OF RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES HEREIN GRANTED.

S), IF ANY, AND
F ALL LOTS,
HE PLAT LYING
ALL STREET(S)
ATE, MAINTAIN,
UNDERGROUND
ENANCES THERETO
THIS SUBDIVISION
ECTRIC, GAS, SERVICE, ENTER UPON THE PACES AT ALL N STATED. ESERVED FOR
ID ENERGY INC.,
AND THEIR
ASSIGNS UNDER
S), IF ANY, AND WITHIN THE
HALL REQUIRE
NT FOR THAT
200 FEET OF

JTILITY DISTRICT
HINGTON TO
TAIN A PUMP
ASSOCIATED WITH

FR RESOURCE MANAGEMENT PLAN AFN 2090 SHALL BE AND MANAGED.

31. THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) ON THE MANAGEMENT OF RUNOFF AND STREAM SEDIMENTATION IN THE VICINITY WAS DEVELOPED AND RECORDED UNDER AFN. 2009.0610091 SEE THE RECORDED DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS.



AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE FILED FOR RECORD AT THE REQUEST OF SUMMIT ENGINEERS

ጵ SURVEYORS,

NC.

DEPUTY

6/10/2009 Page

4 01

WASHINGTON

PLAT NUMBER AND DATE OF APPROVAL SHALL BE INCLUDED IN L DEEDS AND CONTRACTS.

NOTES

Y AUDITOR COUNTY,

2. ZONING/COMPREHENSIVE PLAN DESIGNATION — SECONDARY FOREST NATURAL RESOURCE LANDS (SF-NRL). OTHER ZONINGS ASSOCIATED WITH PARENT PARCEL — AGRICULTURAL NATURAL RESOURCE LANDS (Ag-NRL). RURAL RESERVE (RRV). INDUSTRIAL FOREST NATURAL RESOURCE LANDS (IF-NRL).

3. SEWAGE: ON—SITE INDIVIDUAL
4. NO BUILDING PERMITS SHALL BE ISSUED FOR ANY RESIDENTIAL STUCTURES WHICH ARE NOT AT THIS TIME OF APPLICATION, DETERMINED TO BE WITHIN AN OFFICIAL DESIGNATED BOUNDARY OF SKAGIT COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT.

5. CHANGE IN LOCATION OF ACCESS, MAY NECESSITATE CHANGE OF ADDRESS, CONTACT SKAGIT COUNTY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES.

6. WATER: P.U.D. No.1 — PUBLIC (LOT 1 THROUGH LOT 25)
WATER FOR LOT 26 IS SUPPLIED BY THE WHISPERING FIRS BED AND BREAKFAST GROUP B PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM (PWS ID# AAO57F). THE WHISPERING FIRS BED AND BREAKFAST GROUP B PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM HAS BEEN APPROVED FOR THE BED AND BREAKFAST RESIDENCE ONLY. ANY FURTHER CONNECTIONS TO THIS PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM, INCLUDING ACCESSORY DWELLING UNITS, MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY THE SKAGIT COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

7. SEE AFN. ACCUSATION AREA
EASEMENT AGREEMENT.

8. ALL STORMWATER RUNOFF FROM EACH LOT IMPERVIOUS SURFACES AND ROOF DRAINS SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE EACH LOT OWNER PROVIDED SPLASHBLOCKS SO THE STORMWATER CAN SHEET FLOW OVER THE NATIVE VEGETATION AND/OR LAWN.

9. ANY FUTURE DEVELOPMENT OR FOREST PRACTICE ACTIVITIES WITHIN THE AREA DESIGNATED AS OS—PA SHALL REQUIRE A CRITICAL AREAS SITE ASSESSMENT FOR THAT PORTION OF THE OS—PA WITHIN 200 FEET OF THE PROPOSAL LOCATION. AMENDMENTS TO THE PLAT MAP AND RECORDED EASEMENT SHALL BE REQUIRED. A REVISED MAP FOR THIS PURPOSE WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED A PLAT AMENDMENT.

10. ALL RUNOFF FROM IMPERVIOUS SURFACES AND ROOF DRAINS SHALL BE DIRECTED SO AS NOT TO ADVERSELY AFFECT ADJANCENT PROPERTIES.

REVIEW WILL BE 21. THIS PARCEL LIES WITHIN AN AREA OR WITHIN 500 FEET OF AREA DESIGNATED AS A NATURAL RESOURCE LANDS (AGRICULTURAL, FOREST AND MINERAL RESOURCE LANDS OF LONG-TERM COMMERCIAL SIGNIFICANCE) IN SKAGIT COUNTY. A VARIETY OF NATURAL RESOURCE LAND COMMERCIAL SIGNIFICANCE) IN SKAGIT COUNTY. A VARIETY OF NATURAL RESOURCE LAND COMMERCIAL ACTIVITIES OCCUR OR MAY OCCUR IN THE AREA THAT MAY NOT BE COMPATIBLE WITH NON-RESOURCE USES AND MAY BE INCONVENIENT OR CAUSE DISCOMFORT TO AREA RESIDENTS. THIS MAY ARISE FROM THE USE OF CHEMICALS; OR FROM SPRAYING, PRUNNING, HARVESTING, OR MINERAL EXTRACTION WITH ASSOCIATED ACTIVITIES, WHICH OCCASIONALLY GENERATES TRAFFIC, DUST, SMOKE, NOISE, AND ODOR. SKAGIT COUNTY HAS ESTABLISHED NATURAL RESOURCE LANDS, AND AREA RESIDENTS SHOULD BE PREPARED TO ACCEPT SUCH INCOMPATIBILITIES, INCONVENIENCES, OR DISCOMFORT FROM NORMAL, NECESSARY NATURAL RESOURCE LAND OPERATIONS WHEN PERFORMED IN COMPLIANCE WITH BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AND LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL LAW. IN THE CASE OF MINERAL LANDS, APPLICATION MIGHT BE MADE FOR MINING-RELATED ACTIVITIES INCLUDING EXTRACTION, WASHING, CRUSHING, STOCKPILING, BLASTING, TRANSPORTING AND RECYCLING OF MINERALS. IN ADDITION, GREATER SETBACKS THAN TYPICAL MAY BE REQUIRED FROM THE RESOURCE AREA, CONSISTENT WITH SCC 14.16.810. CONTACT THE SKAGIT COUNTY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES FOR DETAILS.

22. BUYER SHOULD BE AWARE THAT A PORTION OF THIS LAND SUBDIVISION IS LOCATED IN THE FLOOD PLAIN AS IDENTIFIED BY FEMA ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP PANEL NUMBER 530151 0065C WITH THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF JANUARY 3, 1988. SIGNIFICANT ELEVATION MAY BE REQUIRED FOR THE FIRST ELEVATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

23. A DRAINAGE REPORT AND CONSTRUCTION PLANS PREPARED BY SUMMIT ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS, INC. HAVE BEEN INCORPORATED WITH THIS DEVELOPMENT. ANY MODIFICATION WORKS PRIOR TO ANY MODIFICATION.

WORKS PRIOR TO ANY MODIFICATION.

24. THE TOTAL IMPERVIOUS SURFACE OF THE PROPOSAL SHALL BE LIMITED TO 5% OF THE TOTAL LOT AREA, UNLESS THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT PROVIDES MITIGATION THAT WILL COLLECT FROM THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT, WILL TREAT THAT RUNOFF, IF NECESSARY TO PROTECT GROUNDWATER QUALITY AND DISCHARGE THAT COLLECTED RUNOFF INTO A GROUND INFILTRATION SYSTEM ON SITE. IF A PROJECT IS CONNECTED TO A PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM WHOSE SOURCE OF WATER IS OUTSIDE OF THE WATERSHED AND IF THE PROJECT USES AN APPROVED SEPTIC SYSTEM FOR SEWAGE DISPOSAL, THE COUNTY MAY APPROVE AN INCREASE IN THE IMPERVIOUS SURFACE LIMITS OF THIS SUBSECTION, IF IT IS DETERMINED THAT THE SEPTIC SYSTEM IS PROVIDING ACCEPTABLE COMPENSATING RECHARGE TO THE AQUIFER.

25. ALL STORMWATER RUNOFF DISCHARGE METHOD SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPROVED DRAINAGE REPORT AND ENGINEERED CONSTRUCTION PLANS.

SUMMIT ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS, INC. 2218 OLD HIGHWAY 99 SOUTH ROAD, MOUNT VERNON, WA. 98273 PHONE: (360) 416-4999 FAX: (360) 416-4949 E-MAIL: YSK@SUMMITES.COM



